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Knitted or Crocheted Fabrics

13. A change to any heading of Chapter 60 from, axiy heading
outside that chapter other than headings 5106-5113, 5204-5212, 5309-
5311, or headings of Chapters 54 and 55.

Apparel - Knitted or Crocheted

14. A change to any heading of Chapter 61 from any heading
outside that chapter other than headings 5111-5113, 5208-5212, 5309-
5311, 5407-5408, 5512-5516, or 6001-6002; provided, that goods are
both cut (or knit to shape) and sewn or otherwise assembled in the
territory of either Party or both Parties.

Apparel - Not Knitted or Crocheted

15. A change to any heading of Chapter 62 from any heading
outside that chapter other than headings 5111-5113, 5208-5212, 5309-
5311, 5407-5408, 5512-5516, or 6001-6002; provided, that goods are
both cut and sewn in the territory of either Party or both Parties.

Other Made-Up Articles

16. A change to any heading of Chapter 63 fromn any heading
outside t.hat chapter other tha headings 5106-5113, 5204-5212, 5306-
5311, or headings of Chapters 54 and 55; provided, that goods are both
cut and sewn in the territory of either Party or both Parties.

17. Notwithstanding rules 14 and 15, apparel goods provided for in
Chapters 61 and 62 that are both cut and sewn in the territory of either
Party or both Parties from fabric produced or obtained in a third
country, and that meet other applicable conditions for preferred tariff
treatment under this Agreement, shall be subject to the rate of duty
provided in Annex 401.2, in the annual quantities set forth below, and
shall, above those quantities for the remainder of the annual period, be
subject to duty at the rates provided for most-favoured nations.

From Canada Prom the United States
of America

Non-wool apparel 50 million SYE 10.5 million SYE
Wool apparel 6 million SYE 1.1 million SYE
SYE- Square Yard Equivalent


